PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6849859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETRX HOLDING CORP.	08/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETECTRX, INC.
Street Address:	747 SW 2ND AVE # 108
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15943389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)742-6293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)827-2950

Email: BassBerryPatentDocket@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: BASS BERRY & SIMS PLC

Address Line 1: 1201 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122829.0004.CNUS01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANELLE D. WAACK	
SIGNATURE:	/Janelle D. Waack/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=122829.0004.CNUS01_NameChange#page1.tif source=122829.0004.CNUS01_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 506803040 REEL: 057091 FRAME: 0110

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENIMENT OF "ETRX HOLDING CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ETRX HOLDING CORP." TO "ETECTRX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 10:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6040550 8100 SR# 20165455135

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202863422

Date: 08-22-16

PATENT REEL: 057091 FRAME: 0111

State of Defaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 AM 08:22/2016 FRED 10:18 AM 08:22/2016 SK 20165458135 - FileNumber 6040580

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ETRX HOLDING CORP.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

- The name of the corporation is ETRX Holding Corp.
- 2. The amendment adopted is as follows:

Article I shall be deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following:

- "I. Name. The name of this corporation is etectRx, Inc."
- 3. This amendment was duly adopted on August 22, 2016 by the Board of Directors of the corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.
 - This amendment shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on August 22, 2016.

Harry Travis

President and Chief Executive Officer

19932354.1

PATENT REEL: 057091 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 08/05/2021